

Tax Credit Reporting
135.825 RSMo (SB 1099)

Third Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2025

			Authorized		Issued			Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions	
Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date	Tax Clearance Collections	Corporate Income	Pass-Through Entity	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Refundable Adoption Tax Credit	RAC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	3,270,000.00	10,889,581.00	3,555,554.00	6,302,314.00	1,171,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	509,059.00	1,603,422.00			3,283,981.00	5,522,037.19
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	1,212.00
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR					0.00	0.00		0.00						0.00	0.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR					142,926.00	18,277.00	377.00			214,460.00				376,040.00	1,375,666.58
Biodiesel Producer Tax Credit	BPT	DOR					584,811.00	0.00	0.00			0.00				584,811.00	584,811.00
Biodiesel Retail and Producer Tax Credit	BRD	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00	0.00
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	0.00	158,945,144.00	0.00	535,049.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	733,677.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			733,677.00	3,278,963.04
Business Facility	BFC	DED	14,649,248.16	34,330,214.43	14,649,248.16	34,330,214.43	310,558.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	395,135.91	8,489,852.00			9,195,546.29	16,259,270.29
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	33,362.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	0.00	18,831,407.50	3,826,639.23	7,322,203.61	1,149.98	106,112.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	306,647.53	0.00			412,759.73	4,431,511.07
Capitol Complex - Artifact Donation	CCA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Capitol Complex - Monetary Donation	CCM	DED	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	19,925.00	21,832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		10,343.00	0.00			10,343.00	82,767.00
Champion for Children	CiC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	7,050.00	11,050.00	7,050.00	11,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Diaper Bank	DBC	DSS	29,334.87	84,800.87	29,334.87	84,800.87	2,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,070.00	0.00			21,445.00	66,761.00
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	4,436.00
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	3,210,806.15	4,833,620.36	3,210,806.15	4,833,620.36	13,923.93	7,404.93	945.00	0.00	0.00	201,408.08	0.00			209,758.01	1,719,092.14
Entertainment Industry Jobs Tax Credit	EIJ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Ethanol Retail and Distributor Tax Credit	ERD	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00	0.00
Examination Fees and other fees		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						0.00	869,155.84			869,155.84	879,380.50
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	100,000.00	53,000.00	58,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	44,165.26	133,653.96	8,508.47	22,683.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	11,210.00
Film Production - Show Mo Act	FPC	DED	3,944,591.00	5,960,655.00	2,322,992.03	4,087,463.75	270.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	4,115.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	68,229,532.00	199,092,473.85	41,586,257.74	62,543,542.22	3,761,841.50	0.00	5,117.00	0.00	0.00	9,467,116.12	1,480,254.07			14,714,328.69	56,713,634.49
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	0.00	8,000,000.00	3,150,850.00	8,739,023.53	213,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,240.70	0.00			314,320.70	1,836,759.53
Intern and Apprentice Recruitment	IAA	DED	97,500.00	97,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Life and Health Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							3,113,568.66			3,113,568.66	3,117,410.66
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	0.00	189,433,890.00	15,613,500.00	87,491,750.00	1,282,353.00	0.00	0.00	907,701.00	21,850.00	1,308,225.10	6,934,765.00			10,454,894.10	58,579,447.10
Medical Preceptor Tax Credit	MPT	DOH	96,000.00	181,000.00	96,000.00	181,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00			25,000.00	39,500.00
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000,000.00									0.00	0.00	10,000,000.00
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	2,994,890.41	4,565,515.27	2,994,890.41	4,565,515.27	11,019.88	0.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	169,028.49	0.00			169,728.49	1,737,601.15
Meat Processing Facility Investment	MPF	MDA	150,000.00	447,891.16	75,000.00	372,891.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,401.00	0.00			4,401.00	376,361.11
Missouri Empowerment Scholarship Tax Credit	MES	STO	241,580.00	16,382,187.00	241,580.00	15,921,257.00	11,545.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	599,820.00	0.00			611,365.00	10,943,872.60
Missouri Health Insurance Pool		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		(851,477.50)
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	12,830,616.00	57,193,083.00	86,372,155.98	138,599,007.25	412,512.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,056,189.84	0.00		14,305,837.94	18,774,540.00	82,997,981.32
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		33,880.29	33,880.29
Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	23,745,000.00	24,297,000.00	23,745,000.00	24,297,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,126,574.21	1,126,574.21	6,484,298.40
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	0.00	6,850,787.00	4,105,931.00	8,603,151.00	17,921.46	3,462.00	30,037.04	0.00	0.00	189,879.57	0.00			223,378.61	4,743,338.30
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	2,221,447.61	7,332,588.64	17.47	9,173.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	266,427.73	155,883.81			431,485.53	4,388,217.36
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	500,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00				1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	0.00	1,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,020.02	0.00			4,020.02	85,230.18
Pregnancy Resource Credit	PRC	DSS	7,950,854.98	11,512,685.21	7,950,854.98	11,512,685.21	47,849.84	122.50	700.00	0.00	0.00	407,595.41	0.00			408,417.91	3,064,911.86

Tax Credit Reporting
135.825 RSMo (SB 1099)

		Authorized		Issued		Quarterly Redemptions										Total Redemptions	
Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date	Tax Clearance Collections	Corporate Income		Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Property Tax	PTC	DOR										37,053,751.00					37,053,751.00
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR										9,273.00					9,273.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Qualified Research Expense	REC	DED	180,200.25	9,209,807.21	3,804,550.33	5,623,434.21	0.00	0.00	219,769.00	0.00		404,046.65	0.00			623,815.65	623,815.65
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,406.00
Residential Treatment	RTA	DSS	4,450.00	5,950.00	4,450.00	5,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,250.00	0.00			1,250.00	13,632.00
Rural Access to Capital	RCD	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
SALT Parity Act Members Tax Credit	SPA	DOR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81,348.00	0.00	1,335,520.00	0.00	0.00	51,391,535.00	0.00			52,808,403.00	332,052,036.51
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR										529,027.00				529,027.00	1,223,373.00
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	27,000.00	45,000.00	27,000.00	45,000.00						3,000.00				3,000.00	14,594.00
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	51,500.00	51,500.00	17.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,176.00	0.00			3,176.00	9,750.00
Specialty Agricultural Crop Loan Tax Credit	SAC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	314,500.00	458,500.00	214,875.00	366,915.00	1,856,000.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,010.00	0.00			1,866,010.31	1,868,510.31
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Urban Farm Tax Credit	UFT	MDA	0.00	18,736.80	0.00	21,236.80	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00	13,500.00
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Wood Energy	WEC	DNR	0.00	2,020,191.35	0.00	2,020,191.35	0.00	0.00	0.00			500,000.00				500,000.00	662,513.00
Working Family Tax Credit		DOR										39,269,689.00				39,269,689.00	39,829,031.00
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	0.00	1,005,755.00	1,987,197.00	3,559,729.00	28,661.92	24,321.00	2,225.00	0.00	0.00	102,077.97	0.00			128,623.97	1,741,065.52
Total			\$152,042,319.08	\$776,463,079.97	\$221,971,097.96	\$450,007,599.58	\$120,832.89	\$10,981,447.03	\$52,884.04	\$1,560,783.00	\$1,641,378.00	\$21,850.00	\$147,531,903.12	\$22,646,901.38	\$0.00	\$15,466,292.44	\$199,903,439.01
																	\$700,730,511.58

DED- Missouri Department of Economic Development
DESE- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
DNR- Missouri Department of Natural Resources
DOH- Missouri Department of Health
DOR- Missouri Department of Revenue

DPS- Missouri Department of Public Safety
DSS- Missouri Department of Social Services
MDA- Missouri Department of Agriculture
MDI - Missouri Department of Insurance
STO - State Treasurer's Office

NOTE: THE SOURCE FOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE REPORTING AGENCIES NOTED ABOVE. THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE